

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 34 of 2017**

=====

UMESH EKNATH AGALAWÉ

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=====

Appearance:

MR. M. M. MANSURI(6277) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MRS. HANSA PUNANI, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA****Date : 07/05/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Rule. Mrs. Hansa Punani, learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent-State and Mr. Nisarg N Jain, learned advocate for the private respondent No.2

In the revision application, the applicant seeks stay of execution of impugned order dated 30.08.2017 passed by learned judge, Family Court, Vadodara in Criminal Misc. Application No.1040 of 2012.

Having heard learned counsels for the

respective parties and gone through the reasons assigned in the judgment, this Court is of the opinion to stay the execution of impugned order on a condition to deposit at the rate of Rs.2,000/- per month and shall continue to pay regularly till final disposal of this revision application.

SAURABH R. CHAUHAN

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)