

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 34 of 2017**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 34 of 2017**

=====

UMESH EKNATH AGALAWÉ

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. M. M. MANSURI(6277) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 20/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick-note being circulated by Mr. M. M. Mansuri,
learned advocate appearing for the applicant, stand over to
02.05.2024.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR